128 All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
Grid:
≥ 4,0 mm
≥ 160 Mil
Installation height with KS: 10,5 mm (.413)
Recommended stroke:  4,0 mm (.157)
Screw-in Test Probes
GKS 113 M

-100° up to +200° C
 (1,5 N; 2,25 N; 3,0 N)
Ordering example
Test probe:
Receptacles for GKS-113 ... M:
Collar height and installation height
The installation height of the tip is always
10,5 mm (.413). The test probe can only be
used with a receptacle.
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M 2 - T
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M 2  Receptacles for leakage test***:
*** axially positioned through-hole for leakage test.
Attention: when not assembled correctly, solder can fl ow inside the receptacle.
Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
N = Nickel
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Special
designation
alternative
“MC”
Mounting and functional dimensions
**** Additional crimping points for self locking
  ø s.tbl.
  ø 1,8 [.071]
  ø 2,65 [.104]
  ø 3,6 [.142]
  M 2 [.079]
  2 [.079]
  5,3 [.209]
  3 [.118]
  28,3 [1.114]
SW 3 [.118]
GKS-113 ... M
  0,2 [.008]
  27 [1.063]
  ø 3 [.118]    ø 3,2 [.126]
KS-113 30 M2-T
KS-113 30 M2 ***
  ø 3 [.118]    ø 3,05 [.120]
KS-113 30 M2-R
KS-113 30 M2-R-S ****